

GRAND COMMANDERY KNIGHTS TEMPLAR OF INDIANA

Dispensation No. 3 Ellington

May 10th, 2023

Appointment Of Treasurer/Recorder Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D.

Sir Knights of Indiana where so ever dispersed:

By the Order of the Grand Commander, the following information is hereby disseminated.

Due to the recent passing of Sir Knight Stephen Kroman, GPE, and the vacancy of the office of Treasurer/Recorder, I do hereby appoint the following Sir Knight Joseph Sparks, GG as the Treasurer/Recorder for the remainder of the 2023/2024 Grand Commandery Year.

Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D. and the Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Indiana wish to thank Sir Knight Stephen Kroman, GPE for doing a Yeoman's Job within the Grand Commandery and you will be deeply missed.

This Dispensation shall be read in all Constituent Commanderies at the first Stated Conclave following its receipt and be made a part of the minutes.

Given under my hand and seal this 26th day of April, A.D. 2023 A.O. 905.

Fraternally Yours in His Name,

Randal P. Ellington

Randal P. Ellington, GPE Right Eminent Grand Commander

ATTESTED: Edward E Fodrea



Edward E Fodrea KCT, PGC, Grand Recorder